

NASRA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, TIRURKAD

Affiliated to University of Calicut (Order No.GAI/G2/8634/2011)

WATER MANAGEMENT POLICY





Principal
Nasra College of Arts and Science
TIRURKAD PO, 679321, MALAPPURAM DT, KERALA, INDIA

Tirurkad PH: 04933 236229,7736516229 E-MAIL:nasracollege@gmail.com



NASRA COLLE
University of Cal

Affiliated to University of Calicut (Order No.GAI/G2/8634/2011)

WATER MANAGEMENT POLICY

Water is a crucial resource, and its scarcity, inadequate management, and the influence of climate change can diminish both availability and quality. This can disproportionately affect regions already facing water shortages. Our commitment lies in sustainably managing water resources at our facilities. We prioritize comprehending water-related risks, establishing meaningful goals, enhancing efficiency, and implementing innovative solutions. Our campus features water conservation systems that provide drinking water for the entire institution.

Every entity associated with Nasra College, encompassing management, principal, teaching and non-teaching staff, students, and campus users, must comply with the water management policy.

Policy Statements:

- Ensure sufficient water supplies to fulfill campus demands.
- Deliver clean, safe, and reliable drinking water consistently.
- Implement continuous monitoring to identify and address leakages and wastages promptly.
- Establish appropriate facilities for maintaining water bodies and distribution systems, catering to diverse user needs.

Initiatives:

- Storing municipal water in tanks to reduce campus-wide supply.
- Enhancing drinking water quality through campus water purifiers.
- Implementing rainwater harvesting to replenish groundwater.
- Utilizing overhead tanks for water storage and uniform distribution, along with rainwater harvesting for garden irrigation.
- Swiftly addressing leaks and conducting periodic maintenance to prevent water loss.



NASRA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, TIRURKAD

Affiliated to University of Calicut (Order No.GAI/G2/8634/2011)

Roles and Responsibilities:

The Water Management Team includes:

Head of the institution

Staff and Student Representatives

Technical Staff.

Dr. P. Zubair Principal

Nasra College of Arts and Science TIRURKAD PO, 679321, MALAPPURAM DT, KERALA, INDIA

Tirurkad

PH: 04933 236229,7736516229 E-MAIL:nasracollege@gmail.com